

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22792/2011

JSM CORP.P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDOCHINE INDIA LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24413-24414 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24453-24454 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Additi Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai,Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerana Amitabh,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.22792/2011 respondent No. 2 has filed
Vakalatnama. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for
respondent No.2 that Vakalatnama filed for respondent No.2
is for respondent No.1 also. Granted four weeks time for
filing counter affidavit.

Item No.66 : 2 : ...2/-

In SLP(C)No.24413-24414/2011 and 24454/2011 notice
addressed to respondent 1 has been returned without any
endorsement. Counsel for the petitioner granted four
weeks time for taking steps against respondent No.1.
It is submitted by both the appearing parties that
settlement is going on. The parties may pursue it.

List the matters on 27.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar