

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22792/2011

JSM CORP.P.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

INDOCHINE INDIA LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24413-24414 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24453-24454 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai,Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kanika Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr./Ms. Tenzin Tsering,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.22792/2011 respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted.

In SLP(C)No.24413-24414/2011 and 24453-24454/2011 it is submitted that they are awaiting the necessary permission from the RBI as part of the compromise that has already been entered. Await.

List the matters on 18.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar