

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos..... in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24413-24414/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 25/07/2011 in RFA No.59/2010 and CM No.11380/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BHUSHAN STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGAPORE INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for withdrawal of SLPs)

IA NOS..... in SLP(C) NOS. 24453-24454/2011

[BHUSHAN STEEL LIMITED V. SINGAPORE INTERNATIONAL * ANR.]

(Application for withdrawal of SLPs)

Date: 19/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjana Roy, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the applications next week before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER